Executive Service Since

Chief George Feole Chief of Police
Captain Vernon Thomas Operations

Captain David Michaud Support Services
Sarah Gibbs Executive Secretary

Administrative Services Bureau

06/22/1980
02/01/1981
12/17/2007
09/07/2021

Service Since

Lt. Shawn O’Donaghue
Sgt. Patrick Dawson
Ptl. Erin Sullivan

Ptl. Casey Pierni

Ptl. Nikita Tomnyuk

Administrative Lieutenant
Administrative Sergeant
Community Relations
Community Relations

Community Relations

Joyce Chadwell Evidence Tech
Sharon Beauvais Secretary
Christina MacDougall Secretary
Joy Giammichele Secretary
Rachel Goldstein Secretary
Timothy Walkup Mechanic

Prosecution

03/17/2008
04/24/2012
08/18/2014
11/04/2019
06/01/2020
07/10/1988
09/04/1995
11/06/2000
08/22/2016
09/29/2016
05/14/2007

Service Since

Chester S. Jordan
Charlene Dulac
Bruce Kenna
Ashley Gelinas

Elizabeth Liacos

Prosecutor
Prosecutor

Part Time Prosecutor
Secretary

Part Time Secretary

Animal Control Bureau

10/17/2011
05/31/2016
02/20/2024
08/16/2021
09/11/2023

Service Since

Melinda Patterson

Animal Control Officer

11/28/2022



Lt. Jon Breen

Sgt. Jeffrey Dawe
Ptl. Benjamin Doyle
Ptl. Scott Tompkins
Ptl. Peter Houlis

Ptl. Kevin Ruppel
Ptl. Robert Corwin
Ptl. Mark Borgatti
Ptl. Kimberly Bouse
Ptl. Daniel McCarthy

Investigative Services Bureau

Detective Lieutenant
Detective Sergeant
Detective

Detective

Detective

Detective

Detective

Detective

Detective

Detective

Communications

Christina Power
Jess Arcand
Jason Kopera

Zack Luongo

Dispatcher
Dispatcher
Dispatcher
Dispatcher

Patrol Bureau

Lt. Christopher Talbot
Lt. Ryan O’Rourke
Lt. Jared Knox

Sgt. James Belanger
Sgt. Seth Plumer

Sgt. Adam Petkus

Sgt. Tyler Daniel

Sgt. Samuel Troy

Sgt. Michael Accorto

Patrol Lieutenant
Patrol Lieutenant
Patrol Lieutenant
Patrol Sergeant
Patrol Sergeant
Patrol Sergeant
Patrol Sergeant
Patrol Sergeant

Patrol Sergeant

Service Since
12/29/1997
12/21/2009
03/31/2003
12/29/2003
08/23/2004
12/19/2005
03/17/2008
08/17/2009
12/21/2009
12/13/2013

Service Since
09/04/1988
10/11/2004
01/30/2023
03/18/2024

Service Since
08/23/2004
12/17/2007
10/01/2012
02/20/2001
10/29/2007
12/15/2008
04/10/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017



Patrol Bureau Service Since

Ptl. James McClafferty
Ptl. Brian Landry

Ptl. Nicholas Granville
Ptl. Victoria Kidd

Ptl. Cody Johnson

Ptl. Nathan Lavoie

Ptl. Charles Doherty
Ptl. Ryan Panaro

Ptl. Scott Beegan

Ptl. Kevin Davies

Ptl. Timothy Underhill
Ptl. Blake Martineau
Ptl. Melissa Houde
Ptl. Brendan Holden
Ptl. Jack Stafford

Ptl. Collin Kennedy
Ptl. Andrew Kennedy
Ptl. Sara Joyce

Ptl. Joshua Morse

Ptl. Bryan Hanson

Ptl. Andrew Teague
Ptl. Andrew Noorigian
Ptl. Joshua Owen

Ptl. Kali Bergeron

Ptl. Brandon Amello
Ptl. Adrianna Schafer
Ptl. Grant Prouty

Ptl. Thomas Singleton
Ptl. Richjcad Michel

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer (SRO)

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer (SRO)

Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer (SRO)

Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer

08/13/2001
12/31/2001
08/17/2009
04/04/2011
12/14/2015
04/11/2016
04/11/2016
04/11/2016
08/08/2016
04/10/2017
12/11/2017
12/10/2018
08/19/2019
11/04/2019
04/27/2020
06/01/2020
03/01/2021
04/12/2021
08/09/2021
11/01/2021
11/01/2021
07/11/2022
11/07/2022
11/07/2022
01/03/2023
04/10/2023
05/22/2023
11/27/2023
11/27/2023



Patrol Bureau

Service Since

12/18/2023
Ptl. Dylan Morrow Patrol Officer 12/18/2023

Ptl. Stephen O’Toole Patrol Officer

Ptl. Jeffrey Pike Special Officer 01/29/2020
Ptl. Michael Carnazzo Special Officer 08/02/2023
Ptl. Robert Smith Special Officer 08/29/2023

Per Diem Dispatchers

Service Since



