

Executive		Service Since
Chief George Feole	Chief of Police	06/22/1980
Captain Vernon Thomas	Operations	02/01/1981
Captain David Michaud	Support Services	12/17/2007
Sarah Gibbs	Executive Secretary	09/07/2021

Administrative Services Bureau		Service Since
Lt. Shawn O'Donaghue	Administrative Lieutenant	03/17/2008
Sgt. Patrick Dawson	Administrative Sergeant	04/24/2012
Ptl. Erin Sullivan	Community Relations	08/18/2014
Ptl. Casey Pierni	Community Relations	11/04/2019
Ptl. Nikita Tomnyuk	Community Relations	06/01/2020
Joyce Chadwell	Evidence Tech	07/10/1988
Sharon Beauvais	Secretary	09/04/1995
Christina MacDougall	Secretary	11/06/2000
Joy Giammichele	Secretary	08/22/2016
Rachel Goldstein	Secretary	09/29/2016
Timothy Walkup	Mechanic	05/14/2007

Prosecution		Service Since
Chester S. Jordan	Prosecutor	10/17/2011
Charlene Dulac	Prosecutor	05/31/2016
Bruce Kenna	Part Time Prosecutor	02/20/2024
Ashley Gelinas	Secretary	08/16/2021
Elizabeth Liacos	Part Time Secretary	09/11/2023

Animal Control Bureau		Service Since
Melinda Patterson	Animal Control Officer	11/28/2022



Investigative Services Bureau		Service Since
Lt. Jon Breen	Detective Lieutenant	12/29/1997
Sgt. Jeffrey Dawe	Detective Sergeant	12/21/2009
Ptl. Benjamin Doyle	Detective	03/31/2003
Ptl. Scott Tompkins	Detective	12/29/2003
Ptl. Peter Houlis	Detective	08/23/2004
Ptl. Kevin Ruppel	Detective	12/19/2005
Ptl. Robert Corwin	Detective	03/17/2008
Ptl. Mark Borgatti	Detective	08/17/2009
Ptl. Kimberly Bouse	Detective	12/21/2009
Ptl. Daniel McCarthy	Detective	12/13/2013

Communications		Service Since
Christina Power	Dispatcher	09/04/1988
Jess Arcand	Dispatcher	10/11/2004
Jason Kopera	Dispatcher	01/30/2023
Zack Luongo	Dispatcher	03/18/2024
Vacant	Dispatcher	

Patrol Bureau		Service Since
Lt. Christopher Talbot	Patrol Lieutenant	08/23/2004
Lt. Ryan O'Rourke	Patrol Lieutenant	12/17/2007
Lt. Jared Knox	Patrol Lieutenant	10/01/2012
Sgt. James Belanger	Patrol Sergeant	02/20/2001
Sgt. Seth Plumer	Patrol Sergeant	10/29/2007
Sgt. Adam Petkus	Patrol Sergeant	12/15/2008
Sgt. Tyler Daniel	Patrol Sergeant	04/10/2017
Sgt. Samuel Troy	Patrol Sergeant	12/11/2017
Sgt. Michael Accorto	Patrol Sergeant	12/11/2017



Patrol Bureau		Service Since
Ptl. James McClafferty	Patrol Officer	08/13/2001
Ptl. Brian Landry	Patrol Officer (SRO)	12/31/2001
Ptl. Nicholas Granville	Patrol Officer	08/17/2009
Ptl. Victoria Kidd	Patrol Officer (SRO)	04/04/2011
Ptl. Cody Johnson	Patrol Officer	12/14/2015
Ptl. Nathan Lavoie	Patrol Officer	04/11/2016
Ptl. Charles Doherty	Patrol Officer	04/11/2016
Ptl. Ryan Panaro	Patrol Officer	04/11/2016
Ptl. Scott Beegan	Patrol Officer	08/08/2016
Ptl. Kevin Davies	Patrol Officer (SRO)	04/10/2017
Ptl. Timothy Underhill	Patrol Officer	12/11/2017
Ptl. Blake Martineau	Patrol Officer	12/10/2018
Ptl. Melissa Houde	Patrol Officer	08/19/2019
Ptl. Brendan Holden	Patrol Officer	11/04/2019
Ptl. Jack Stafford	Patrol Officer	04/27/2020
Ptl. Collin Kennedy	Patrol Officer	06/01/2020
Ptl. Andrew Kennedy	Patrol Officer	03/01/2021
Ptl. Sara Joyce	Patrol Officer	04/12/2021
Ptl. Joshua Morse	Patrol Officer	08/09/2021
Ptl. Bryan Hanson	Patrol Officer	11/01/2021
Ptl. Andrew Teague	Patrol Officer	11/01/2021
Ptl. Andrew Noorigian	Patrol Officer	07/11/2022
Ptl. Joshua Owen	Patrol Officer	11/07/2022
Ptl. Kali Bergeron	Patrol Officer	11/07/2022
Ptl. Brandon Amello	Patrol Officer	01/03/2023
Ptl. Adrianna Schafer	Patrol Officer	04/10/2023
Ptl. Grant Prouty	Patrol Officer	05/22/2023
Ptl. Thomas Singleton	Patrol Officer	11/27/2023
Ptl. Richjcad Michel	Patrol Officer	11/27/2023



Patrol Bureau		Service Since
Ptl. Stephen O'Toole	Patrol Officer	12/18/2023
Ptl. Dylan Morrow	Patrol Officer	12/18/2023
Vacant	Patrol Officer	
Vacant	Patrol Officer	

Special Officers		Service Since
Ptl. Jeffrey Pike	Special Officer	01/29/2020
Ptl. Michael Carnazzo	Special Officer	08/02/2023
Ptl. Robert Smith	Special Officer	08/29/2023

Per Diem Dispatchers		Service Since